
Teivashüppe GP Tallinna etapp 
 

2. jaanuar 2020, Lasnamäe KJH  
 
M 150m 
1 16 Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999 Audentese SK  16,27   1.jooks 
2 71 Sten Ander SEPP  02.01.1998 Audentese SK  16,65   2.jooks 
3 113 Lukas LESSEL   23.12.2000 SK Elite Sport  16,73   2.jooks 
4 59 Severi JÕÕRAS   10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK  17,03   1.jooks 
5 375 Erik JAGOR   22.05.1992 Audentese SK  17,44   2.jooks 
6 371 Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44  18,09   2.jooks 
7 61 Joonas Mattias LAUR  01.06.1999 SK Fortis  18,18   1.jooks 
8 87 Marc VOKK   05.01.1977 UP Sport  20,88   1.jooks 
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 Finaal 
1 16 Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999 Audentese SK  7,93     
2 195 Keiso PEDRIKS   30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,03     
3 201 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev  8,21     
4 58 Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997 KJK Saare  8,29     
5 304 Martin TÄHT   07.12.1999 SK Fortis  8,31     
6 204 Kaarel ERNITS   29.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK  8,81     
  57 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport  DNF    
 
eeljooksud 
1 57 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport  8,14 Q 1.jooks 
2 195 Keiso PEDRIKS   30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,15 Q 2.jooks 
3 16 Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999 Audentese SK  8,19 q 1.jooks 
4 201 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev  8,29 q 1.jooks 
5 304 Martin TÄHT   07.12.1999 SK Fortis  8,48 q 1.jooks 
6 58 Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997 KJK Saare  8,56 q 2.jooks 
7 204 Kaarel ERNITS   29.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK  8,83 q 2.jooks 
8 107 Kevin KOIK   29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport  9,18   2.jooks 
  74 Johannes TREIEL  04.10.1998 KJK Saare  DQ   2.jooks 
  3 Jakob RISTIMETS  07.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK  DQ   2.jooks 
 
M Teivashüpe 
1 377 Robin NOOL   28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport  4.95   

4.65 4.75 4.85 4.95 5.05 
O XO O O XXX 

2 58 Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997 KJK Saare  4.85   
4.65 4.75 4.85 4.95 
O - XXO XXX 

3 259 Björn Öivind BERGER  31.07.1994 NOR   4.55   
4.05 4.25 4.45 4.55 4.65 
O O XO O XXX 

4 254 Marks HARCENKO  22.11.2000 LAT   4.45   
4.45 4.55 
O XX 

5 209 Jaan SÄRG   04.01.1992 SK Raesport  4.05   
3.85 4.05 4.25 
O XO XXX 



6 31 German GULYAKOV  08.12.2000 Kuusalu SK  3.45   
3.45 3.65 
XO XXX 

253 Mareks ARENTS   06.08.1986 LAT   DNS   
 
M Kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 57 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport  14.56   

13.47 13.96 14.29 14.56 X 12.54 
2 87 Marc VOKK   05.01.1977 UP Sport  12.01   

11.97 X 11.86 X 12.01 11.93 
3 191 Gevin Genro PAAS  11.04.2000 Audentese SK  12.01   

11.60 11.85 X X 12.01 X 
201 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev  DNS   
259 Björn Öivind BERGER  31.07.1994 NOR   DNS   

 
M U20 150m 
1 302 Robin SAPAR   26.09.2001 KJK Vike  16,97   4.jooks 
2 115 Mait FILIPOZZI   29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport  17,38   3.jooks 
3 106 Sander VALT   11.02.2001 Audentese SK  17,54   4.jooks 
4 303 Lauri RAUS   20.05.2002 KJK Vike  17,67   4.jooks 
5 300 Albert ANNIMÄE  27.02.2001 KJK Vike  17,69   4.jooks 
6 116 Karl-Oskar PAJUS  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  17,79   2.jooks 
6 117 Kristjan MURRO   20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport  17,79   3.jooks 
8 118 Kaido KOSSAS   23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport  17,82   2.jooks 
9 369 Hugo KALLASTE   19.01.2002 SK Leksi 44  17,86   3.jooks 
10 182 Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  17,89   1.jooks 
11 9 Markus-Taiyo TOIGER  17.05.2002 SK Fortis  17,98   2.jooks 
12 119 Mattias KALA   02.07.2002 SK Elite Sport  18,02   1.jooks 
13 301 Mathias Endre LIND  27.08.2001 KJK Vike  18,19   3.jooks 
14 368 Karl-Uljas MÖLDER  08.11.2001 SK Leksi 44  18,25   1.jooks 
15 336 Rasmus KÄSPER   08.09.2002 Audentese SK  18,26   3.jooks 
16 326 Rainer EHA   04.12.2001 Audentese SK  18,41   2.jooks 
17 214 Kristo KÕPLAS   20.04.2001 SK Altius  18,45   2.jooks 
18 207 Villem KRIISA   21.12.2002 SK Raesport  18,77   1.jooks 
19 376 Rinat RAISP   25.05.2001 Talkur   18,94   3.jooks 
20 260 Ivar LÖWÖ   27.02.2002 NOR   19,03   1.jooks 
21 208 Raneb-Ronan ALLIKSOO  31.12.2002 SK Raesport  19,31   2.jooks 
  114 Mark HEIDMETS  23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport  DNS   4.jooks 
 
M U20 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 305 Kenro TOHTER   08.08.2001 Audentese SK  8,12   2.jooks 
2 88 Tony Ats TAMM   04.02.2002 Audentese SK  8,25   1.jooks 
3 196 Markus ANVELT   15.12.2002 KSK Alem  8,43   2.jooks 
4 182 Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  8,52   2.jooks 
5 390 Deniel KEDROV   24.02.2001 Audentese SK  8,75   2.jooks 
6 115 Mait FILIPOZZI   29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport  8,77   2.jooks 
7 117 Kristjan MURRO   20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport  9,00   1.jooks 
8 105 Igor ANDREJEV   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  9,10   2.jooks 
9 18 Karl Kristjan KAJAK  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  9,27   1.jooks 
  116 Karl-Oskar PAJUS  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  DNS   1.jooks 
 VA 1 Jüri JÄRV   16.06.1974 Sparta Spordiselts 8,97   1.jooks 



M U20 Teivashüpe 
1 105 Igor ANDREJEV   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  4.25   

3.85 4.05 4.25 4.35 
O O XO XXX 

2 88 Tony Ats TAMM   04.02.2002 Audentese SK  4.05   
3.65 3.85 4.05 4.25 
XXO O O XXX 

3 182 Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  3.85   
3.85 4.05 
XO XXX 

3 390 Deniel KEDROV   24.02.2001 Audentese SK  3.85   
3.85 4.05 
XO XXX 

5 260 Ivar LÖWÖ   27.02.2002 NOR   3.65   
3.65 3.85 
XO XXX 

6 214 Kristo KÕPLAS   20.04.2001 SK Altius  3.45   
3.25 3.45 3.65 
XO O XXX 

7 116 Karl-Oskar PAJUS  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  3.05   
2.85 3.05 3.25 
XO XO XXX 

257 Jurijs AVSIŠCERS  01.02.2002 LAT   NH   
4.05 

  XXX 
174 Eerik HAAMER   06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK  NH   

4.85 
XXX 

115 Mait FILIPOZZI   29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport  NH   
  3.45 
  XXX 

213 Herman PÄRN   30.09.2001 SK Altius  NH   
  3.25 
  XXX 

117 Kristjan MURRO   20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport  NH   
2.85 
XXX 

 
M U20 Kuulitõuge 6kg  
1 182 Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  13.71   

13.68 13.61 X X 13.71 13.16 
2 400 Oskar HEINSAAR  30.08.2002 Audentese SK  13.66   

13.65 X X X 13.66 13.60 
3 18 Karl Kristjan KAJAK  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  13.05   

13.05 X X X X X 
4 105 Igor ANDREJEV   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  12.96   

12.91 X 12.64 12.93 12.96 12.81 
5 116 Karl-Oskar PAJUS  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  12.71   

12.71 12.53 X X X X 
6 115 Mait FILIPOZZI   29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport  11.41   

9.76 10.99 X 11.40 11.41 X 



7 117 Kristjan MURRO   20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport  9.62   
9.24 X 9.62 9.42 X 9.28 

337 Jan Jürgen LUZGIN  21.06.2002 Audentese SK  DNS  
 
P U18 150m 
1 262 Oliver KRUUSPAN  14.12.2003 Audentese SK  17,04   4.jooks 
2 296 Erko RÄISS   25.01.2003 KJK Vike  17,69   4.jooks 
3 215 Karl-Martin KRAPP  01.07.2003 SK Altius  18,11   4.jooks 
4 6 Ralf LAMP   04.03.2004 Nõmme KJK  18,62   2.jooks 
5 328 Alexander SMIRNOV  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  18,72   1.jooks 
6 216 Uku ANNAMAA   19.10.2004 SK Altius  18,77   3.jooks 
7 238 Mattis JAANUS   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  18,95   3.jooks 
8 125 Bruno FILIPOZZI   01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport  19,16   4.jooks 
9 365 Aarne LÄÄNE   12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  19,25   4.jooks 
10 122 Martin VÄRTON   20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport  19,32   3.jooks 
11 179 Kevin KASKMAN  14.07.2003 SK Raesport  19,50   2.jooks 
12 361 Raiko KONTKAR   08.04.2004 KJK Vike  19,59   1.jooks 
13 306 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  19,62   1.jooks 
14 364 Villem KERGE   28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44  19,84   1.jooks 
  217 Janek VENDELIN  30.01.2004 SK Altius  DQ   1.jooks 
  123 Roman VALT   31.05.2004 SK Elite Sport  DNS   3.jooks 
  183 Karl ORGUSAAR   16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK  DNS   2.jooks 
  263 David JAANSON   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  DNS   2.jooks 
  249 Johannes HAKALA  25.09.2004 FIN   DNS   2.jooks 
  124 Reiko PRUUSAPUU  21.03.2004 SK Elite Sport  DNS   1.jooks 
  327 Mart LEHTMA   01.12.2003 Audentese SK  DNS   2.jooks 
  248 Joonas JÄPPINEN  05.03.2004 FIN   DNS   3.jooks 
 
P U18 60m tõkkejooks 91,4/9,14 IAAF 
1 262 Oliver KRUUSPAN  14.12.2003 Audentese SK  8,52   3.jooks 
2 10 Märten TROPP   10.06.2003 SK Fortis  8,64   3.jooks 
3 298 Gregor PILT   18.07.2003 KJK Vike  8,79   3.jooks 
4 215 Karl-Martin KRAPP  01.07.2003 SK Altius  8,79   3.jooks 
5 6 Ralf LAMP   04.03.2004 Nõmme KJK  8,95   1.jooks 
6 329 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  9,02   2.jooks 
7 99 Martin MOISTUS  30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK  9,33   2.jooks 
8 306 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  9,35   2.jooks 
9 183 Karl ORGUSAAR   16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK  9,41   1.jooks 
10 12 Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  9,71   1.jooks 
11 123 Roman VALT   31.05.2004 SK Elite Sport  10,27   2.jooks 
12 328 Alexander SMIRNOV  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  10,56   1.jooks 
13 327 Mart LEHTMA   01.12.2003 Audentese SK  11,17   1.jooks 
  249 Johannes HAKALA  25.09.2004 FIN   DNS   3.jooks 
  248 Joonas JÄPPINEN  05.03.2004 FIN   DNS   2.jooks 
 
P U18 Teivashüpe 
1 25 Madis KAARE   18.10.2003 SK Altius  4.35   

4.05 4.15 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.50 
O - - - O XXX 

 
 



2 263 David JAANSON   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  3.75   
3.45 3.65 3.75 3.85 
O O O XXX 

3 183 Karl ORGUSAAR   16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK  3.65   
3.65 3.75 
O XXX 

4 206 Damian PUHNO   12.06.2004 SK Raesport  3.45   
3.45 3.65 
O XXX 

5 298 Gregor PILT   18.07.2003 KJK Vike  3.45   
3.25 3.45 3.65 
O XO XXX 

5 329 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  3.45   
3.05 3.25 3.45 3.65 
O O XO XXX 

7 247 Miro HEIKKONEN  02.09.2004 FIN   3.25   
3.05 3.25 3.45 
XO O XXX 

8 328 Alexander SMIRNOV  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  3.05   
2.65 2.85 3.05 3.25 
O XO XXO XXX 

9 12 Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  2.85   
2.45 2.65 2.85 3.05 
O O O XXX 

 
P U18 Kuulitõuge 5kg  
1 8 Rhet Daniel PUNT  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  14.15   

12.25 12.88 12.40 X 14.15 13.65 
2 297 Rasmus VIRKS   04.04.2003 KJK Vike  13.73   

13.19 13.50 13.17 13.55 13.73 X 
3 329 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 Audentese SK  12.46   

12.46 11.90 12.23 12.10 12.43 X 
4 12 Tõnis LEES   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  11.76   

X 11.47 11.49 11.67 11.34 11.76 
5 263 David JAANSON   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  11.35   

10.19 10.17 10.24 10.74 X 11.35 
6 306 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  10.73   

9.73 X 10.14 10.24 10.73 9.95 
7 365 Aarne LÄÄNE   12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  10.40   

10.27 X 10.22 10.40 X X 
8 183 Karl ORGUSAAR   16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK  10.28   

9.35 9.77 9.83 10.18 9.62 10.28 
9 238 Mattis JAANUS   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  9.03   

9.03 7.81 8.73 
 
P U16 150m 
1 33 Erik LOORAND   02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK  18,00   7.jooks 
2 138 Uku NURK   22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  18,23   7.jooks 
3 198 Reiko PARDEL   05.06.2005 KSK Alem  18,55   2.jooks 
4 194 Oliver OTLOT   23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK  18,60   7.jooks 
5 308 Andri VEEBER   16.02.2005 Audentese SK  18,68   1.jooks 



6 32 Ronaldo KALJO   20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK  18,76   7.jooks 
7 290 Kristjan KARI   19.01.2005 KJK Vike  18,87   3.jooks 
8 355 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  19,26   6.jooks 
9 101 Mehis MEESAAK  30.05.2005 KJK Järvala  19,38   4.jooks 
10 100 Andreas KASE   19.02.2006 KJK Järvala  19,55   5.jooks 
11 218 Laur PEETRIS   10.09.2006 SK Altius  19,65   7.jooks 
12 309 Kaur Jesper KUKK     Audentese SK  19,68   6.jooks 
13 235 Richard SÕBER   21.03.2005 Audentese SK  19,76   2.jooks 
14 197 Robin AVAMERE  26.08.2005 KSK Alem  19,85   4.jooks 
15 140 Mihkel VESINGI   21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  19,87   5.jooks 
16 34 Risto SAAR   04.10.2005 Nõmme KJK  19,88   5.jooks 
17 170 Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  19,89   6.jooks 
18 295 Janar OJASALU   05.01.2005 KJK Vike  20,03   6.jooks 
19 144 Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  20,04   6.jooks 
20 190 Cristofer KÖSTER  15.11.2006 UP Sport  20,06   3.jooks 
21 147 Mihkel KIRTSI   16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  20,20   4.jooks 
22 178 Robin VÄLJAK   16.12.2005 SK Raesport  20,23   3.jooks 
23 169 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  20,40   5.jooks 
24 362 Sander TIKS      SK Leksi 44  20,41   1.jooks 
25 310 Oliver KASK   08.07.1995 Audentese SK  20,48   1.jooks 
26 141 Johann-Martin TORIM  30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  20,49   1.jooks 
27 292 Roger PILT   19.04.2006 KJK Vike  20,56   4.jooks 
28 142 Ralf LEPASSON   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  20,71   4.jooks 
29 145 Birk PARVELT   02.12.2006 SK Elite Sport  21,12   5.jooks 
30 103 Hans Oskar KÜTT  10.11.2006 SK Elite Sport  21,17   3.jooks 
31 293 Rihhard VODJA   07.09.2006 KJK Vike  21,18   5.jooks 
32 236 Krister VAIKNA   02.09.2006 Audentese SK  21,78   1.jooks 
33 294 Aleks LEHMUS   27.07.2006 KJK Vike  22,03   3.jooks 
34 234 Tristan TÕNOV   18.11.2005 Audentese SK  22,53   2.jooks 
35 358 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006 Saue KJK  23,30   2.jooks 
  139 Herman SEIRE   05.12.2006 SK Elite Sport  DNS   6.jooks 
 
P U16 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 355 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  8,81   3.jooks 
2 101 Mehis MEESAAK  30.05.2005 KJK Järvala  9,13   3.jooks 
3 308 Andri VEEBER   16.02.2005 Audentese SK  9,14   2.jooks 
4 295 Janar OJASALU   05.01.2005 KJK Vike  9,48   2.jooks 
5 218 Laur PEETRIS   10.09.2006 SK Altius  9,55   3.jooks 
6 144 Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  9,65   3.jooks 
7 100 Andreas KASE   19.02.2006 KJK Järvala  9,66   2.jooks 
8 205 Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 9,90   2.jooks 
9 142 Ralf LEPASSON   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  10,34   2.jooks 
10 234 Tristan TÕNOV   18.11.2005 Audentese SK  10,60   1.jooks 
11 293 Rihhard VODJA   07.09.2006 KJK Vike  10,71   1.jooks 
12 292 Roger PILT   19.04.2006 KJK Vike  10,77   2.jooks 
13 235 Richard SÕBER   21.03.2005 Audentese SK  10,98   1.jooks 
14 236 Krister VAIKNA   02.09.2006 Audentese SK  12,05   1.jooks 
  290 Kristjan KARI   19.01.2005 KJK Vike  DQ   3.jooks 
  169 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS   3.jooks 
  294 Aleks LEHMUS   27.07.2006 KJK Vike  DNS   1.jooks 
 



P U16 Teivashüpe 
1 355 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  3.65   

3.05 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 
O O O O O O XXX 

2 169 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  3.65   
3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 
O O O XXO XXX 

3 144 Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  3.45   
2.85 3.05 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 
O O XO O O XXX 

3 170 Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  3.45   
3.35 3.45 3.55 
XO O XXX 

5 290 Kristjan KARI   19.01.2005 KJK Vike  3.45   
3.05 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 
O O O XO XXX 

6 142 Ralf LEPASSON   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  3.05   
2.85 3.05 3.25 
O O XXX 

7 205 Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 3.05   
2.65 2.85 3.05 3.25 
O O XXO XXX 

8 35 Risto KALJU   06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK  2.45   
2.25 2.45 2.65 
O O XXX 

8 357 Hendrik KOOKMAA  20.03.2005 Saue KJK  2.45   
2.25 2.45 2.65 
O O XXX 

10 358 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006 Saue KJK  2.25   
2.25 2.45 
O XXX 

11 292 Roger PILT   19.04.2006 KJK Vike  2.25   
2.25 2.45 
XO XXX 

12 294 Aleks LEHMUS   27.07.2006 KJK Vike  2.25   
2.25 2.45 

XXO XXX 
295 Janar OJASALU   05.01.2005 KJK Vike  NH   

2.25 2.45 
- XXX 

143 Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  NH   
2.25 
XXX 

 
P U16 Kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 137 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  12.68   

12.36 12.34 12.15 12.68 12.51 11.72 
2 357 Hendrik KOOKMAA  20.03.2005 Saue KJK  12.41   

11.99 11.68 12.41 11.97 11.53 X 
3 205 Tristan Aik SILD   09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 12.40   

11.34 11.73 12.29 11.75 12.40 11.88 



4 147 Mihkel KIRTSI   16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  11.31   
11.31 10.96 X 10.87 10.90 11.19 

5 355 Timo KAARUS   29.08.2005 Saue KJK  9.89   
9.81 9.74 9.89 8.92 9.85 9.47 

6 143 Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  9.29   
9.29 X 8.60 X X X 

7 169 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  9.09   
X 8.35 9.09 8.63 X X 

8 170 Martin TRUMM   23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  8.86   
8.78 8.33 8.86 8.81 X X 

9 144 Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  8.46   
7.52 8.46 8.32 

10 142 Ralf LEPASSON   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  7.90   
7.90 7.56 7.67 

11 35 Risto KALJU   06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK  7.56   
7.56 7.18 7.22 

146 Robi MIKK   07.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  DNS 
 
P U14 150m 
1 164 Tristjan JAANSON  21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  19,67   3.jooks 
2 287 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 KJK Vike  20,74   5.jooks 
3 162 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  20,85   5.jooks 
4 92 Aleksander GRITS  10.04.2007 KJK Harta  21,39   4.jooks 
5 167 Jaan JUNSON   11.01.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK  21,43   5.jooks 
6 189 Rainer AHI   25.11.2007 UP Sport  21,48   3.jooks 
7 22 Paul VILLMANN   27.04.2007 SK Altius  21,61   1.jooks 
8 20 Artur TIIDERMANN  06.03.2007 SK Altius  21,63   2.jooks 
9 44 Martin PLAKK   12.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  21,77   2.jooks 
10 353 Aksel TÄHEPÕLD  08.09.2007 Saue KJK  21,79   4.jooks 
11 102 Romet RIDALAAN  26.05.2008 IND Kiili G  21,89   3.jooks 
12 159 Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  21,91   3.jooks 
13 19 Hendrik ALBERG  19.06.2007 SK Altius  22,03   4.jooks 
14 166 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  22,09   2.jooks 
15 89 Uku Märten VAIKMAA  26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,21   4.jooks 
16 211 Kristjan TARO   30.07.2007 SK Fortis  22,26   4.jooks 
17 21 Karl TUKA   19.12.2007 SK Altius  22,29   4.jooks 
18 46 Norman NIKKARINEN  06.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  23,02   3.jooks 
19 45 Hendrik MADISSON  02.01.2008 Kuusalu SK  23,19   1.jooks 
20 354 Kristorfer HÄLING  18.10.2009 Saue KJK  23,54   1.jooks 
21 263 Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008 Haapsalu KJK  23,55   5.jooks 
22 29 Ruslan GULYAKOV  12.12.2007 Kuusalu SK  23,63   5.jooks 
23 165 Karl VAPPER   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  23,69   1.jooks 
24 160 Oskar VENDONEN  14.11.2008 SK Elite Sport  23,96   3.jooks 
  161 Sebastian NUUTMANN  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  DNF   2.jooks 
  158 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  DQ   1.jooks 
  163 Kauko Georg LAAS  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  DQ   2.jooks 
  331 Alan KLAUS   05.11.2007 Audentese SK  DNS   1.jooks 
 
P U14 60m tõkkejooks 68/8,00  
1 287 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 KJK Vike  9,34   4.jooks 
2 162 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  9,91   4.jooks 



3 19 Hendrik ALBERG  19.06.2007 SK Altius  10,11   4.jooks 
4 163 Kauko Georg LAAS  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  10,19   4.jooks 
5 20 Artur TIIDERMANN  06.03.2007 SK Altius  10,36   1.jooks 
6 92 Aleksander GRITS  10.04.2007 KJK Harta  10,43   3.jooks 
6 353 Aksel TÄHEPÕLD  08.09.2007 Saue KJK  10,43   1.jooks 
8 159 Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  10,48   1.jooks 
9 263 Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008 Haapsalu KJK  10,60   1.jooks 
10 393 Sebastian PALU   03.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  10,68   2.jooks 
11 21 Karl TUKA   19.12.2007 SK Altius  10,74   2.jooks 
12 158 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  10,82   3.jooks 
13 44 Martin PLAKK   12.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  10,86   3.jooks 
14 211 Kristjan TARO   30.07.2007 SK Fortis  10,87   4.jooks 
15 48 Tristan TAMM   20.11.2007 Audentese SK  11,22   4.jooks 
16 45 Hendrik MADISSON  02.01.2008 Kuusalu SK  11,23   3.jooks 
17 165 Karl VAPPER   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  11,25   2.jooks 
18 166 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  11,40   3.jooks 
19 394 Leonard VATUNEN     Kuusalu SK  11,42   1.jooks 
20 22 Paul VILLMANN   27.04.2007 SK Altius  11,43   2.jooks 
21 29 Ruslan GULYAKOV  12.12.2007 Kuusalu SK  11,64   2.jooks 
  109 Jakob ERGEŽINGER  23.05.2007 SK Altius  DNS   3.jooks 
  331 Alan KLAUS   05.11.2007 Audentese SK  DNS   2.jooks 
 
P U14 Teivashüpe 
1 167 Jaan JUNSON   11.01.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK  3.01   

2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.01 3.06 3.10 
O O O O O O X-- XX 

2 162 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  2.65   
2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
O O - O O O O XXX 

3 44 Martin PLAKK   12.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  2.45   
1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 
O O O XO O O XXX 

4 48 Tristan TAMM   20.11.2007 Audentese SK  2.45   
2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 
O O O O XO XXX 

5 287 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 KJK Vike  2.45   
2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 
O O O XXO XXX 

6 159 Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.35   
1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 
O O O O O XO XXX 

7 263 Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008 Haapsalu KJK  2.35   
2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 
O O O XXO XXX 

8 19 Hendrik ALBERG  19.06.2007 SK Altius  2.25   
2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 
O O O XXX 

8 163 Kauko Georg LAAS  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  2.25   
2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 
O O O XXX 

 



10 164 Tristjan JAANSON  21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.25   
1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 
O O O XO O O XXX 

11 45 Hendrik MADISSON  02.01.2008 Kuusalu SK  2.25   
1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 
O XXO XO XO XXX 

12 21 Karl TUKA   19.12.2007 SK Altius  2.25   
2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 
XXO XXO XO XXX 

13 391 Martin RAHNEL   22.02.2009 Niidupargi KJK  2.15   
2.05 2.15 2.25 
XO XO XXX 

14 158 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.05   
1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 
O O O O XXX 

14 29 Ruslan GULYAKOV  12.12.2007 Kuusalu SK  2.05   
1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 
O O O XXX 

16 46 Norman NIKKARINEN  06.11.2007 Kuusalu SK  2.05   
1.85 2.05 2.15 
O XO XXX 

17 394 Leonard VATUNEN    Kuusalu SK  2.05   
1.85 2.05 2.15 
XO XO XXX 

18 353 Aksel TÄHEPÕLD  08.09.2007 Saue KJK  1.85   
1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 
O O O XXX 

18 165 Karl VAPPER   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.85   
1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 
O O O XXX 

20 161 Sebastian NUUTMANN  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.85   
1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 
XO XXO XO XXX 

21 166 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.65   
1.45 1.65 1.85 
O O XXX 

22 354 Kristorfer HÄLING  18.10.2009 Saue KJK  1.65   
1.45 1.65 1.85 
O XXO XXX 

92 Aleksander GRITS  10.04.2007 KJK Harta  NH   
2.25 

  XXX 
109 Jakob ERGEŽINGER  23.05.2007 SK Altius  DNS   

 
P U14 Kuulitõuge 3kg  
1 167 Jaan JUNSON   11.01.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK  10.98   

10.98 10.73 X 10.67 
2 162 Henri APRI   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  8.95   

8.10 8.28 8.95 7.42 
3 211 Kristjan TARO   30.07.2007 SK Fortis  8.85   

8.12 8.67 8.85 8.00 



4 20 Artur TIIDERMANN  06.03.2007 SK Altius  8.82   
8.62 8.43 8.54 8.82 

5 164 Tristjan JAANSON  21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.65   
8.65 7.89 X 7.97 

6 21 Karl TUKA   19.12.2007 SK Altius  8.43   
8.16 8.43 8.40 8.27 

7 392 Aleksander OJASAAR  28.09.2007 KJK Harta  8.33   
8.33 X X 8.08 

8 161 Sebastian NUUTMANN  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.14   
8.02 8.14 X X 

9 159 Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  7.20   
7.20 

10 158 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  6.53   
6.53 

11 165 Karl VAPPER   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  6.07   
6.07 

12 166 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  5.94   
5.94 

263 Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008 Haapsalu KJK  DNS   
163 Kauko Georg LAAS  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  DNS  

 
N 150m 
1 49 Kreete VERLIN   14.02.1997 SK Fortis  18,33   2.jooks 
2 600 Liis ROOSE   03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK  18,90   2.jooks 
3 210 Margit KALK   16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev  18,91   2.jooks 
4 334 Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Audentese SK  19,67   2.jooks 
5 50 Berit KIVISAAR   11.02.1999 SK Fortis  19,83   1.jooks 
6 70 Hanna SÕNAJALG  29.06.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK  20,10   1.jooks 
7 95 Kirsi PRUUDEL   09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK  20,11   1.jooks 
8 219 Anete SIMAN   02.03.1999 SK Altius  20,14   2.jooks 
9 60 Mirjam TOOM   10.11.1998 SK Fortis  21,23   1.jooks 
10 51 Kätlin KRUUS   22.12.1999 SK Fortis  21,26   1.jooks 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 Finaal 
1 239 Matilda BOGDANOFF  08.10.1990 FIN   8,14     
2 49 Kreete VERLIN   14.02.1997 SK Fortis  8,43     
3 69 Diana SUUMANN  05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK  8,47     
4 68 Kristella JURKATAMM  09.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,92     
5 240 Tanja KOKKONEN  20.10.2002 FIN   9,01     
6 210 Margit KALK   16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev  9,04     
7 334 Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Audentese SK  9,11    
 
eeljooksud 
1 239 Matilda BOGDANOFF  08.10.1990 FIN   8,21 Q 4.jooks 
2 49 Kreete VERLIN   14.02.1997 SK Fortis  8,48 Q 2.jooks 
3 69 Diana SUUMANN  05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK  8,52 Q 3.jooks 
4 68 Kristella JURKATAMM  09.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,87 Q 1.jooks 
5 240 Tanja KOKKONEN  20.10.2002 FIN   8,93 q 1.jooks 
6 334 Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Audentese SK  9,05 q 4.jooks 
7 210 Margit KALK   16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev  9,08 q 2.jooks 
8 241 Erin KARJALAHTI  09.12.2001 FIN   9,08   3.jooks 



9 84 Merilyn UUDMÄE  26.03.1991 Audentese SK  9,23   4.jooks 
10 104 Johanna SOOVER  19.04.2001 Audentese SK  9,24   2.jooks 
11 64 Darja PITŠUGINA  18.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,39   4.jooks 
12 95 Kirsi PRUUDEL   09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK  9,45   1.jooks 
13 86 Hanna-Friida KONKS  10.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK  9,48   3.jooks 
14 193 Iris TAMSALU   15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK  9,67   2.jooks 
15 96 Liiljan NEEROT   30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK  9,73   1.jooks 
16 230 Liisbet SAAR   15.03.2002 Audentese SK  9,76   3.jooks 
17 110 Rhea KÕIVUTALU  02.09.2002 SK Fortis  9,82   1.jooks 
18 111 Heidy BERGŠTEIN  10.07.2002 Audentese SK  9,84   4.jooks 
19 320 Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002 Audentese SK  9,90   4.jooks 
20 39 Hele-Riin VACKERMANN 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK  9,99   2.jooks 
21 335 Liis Grete ATONEN  20.05.2001 Audentese SK  10,03   1.jooks 
22 108 Kelly-Anete KOIK  20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport  10,09   2.jooks 
23 229 Johanna ERIKSON  15.10.2002 Audentese SK  11,39   3.jooks 
24 319 Kamilla-Amanda KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK  11,95   4.jooks 
  274 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK  DNF   3.jooks 
 
N Teivashüpe  
1 175 Marin LÕO   17.04.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK  3.45   

3.25 3.35 3.45 3.50 
O XXO XXO XXX 

2 261 Emilia PALGI   02.02.2000 KJS Sakala  3.35   
3.25 3.35 3.45 
XO XO XXX 

255 Ildze BORTAŠCENOKA  04.12.1987 LAT   NH   
  3.60 
  X 
 
N Kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 334 Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Audentese SK  11.42   

11.42 11.27 11.16 X X X - - 
 
N U20 150m 
1 221 Ann Marii KIVIKAS  12.08.2002 SK Altius  18,77   3.jooks 
2 192 Brigitta TAMSAR  01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK  19,42   3.jooks 
3 38 Stella Sohvi ALTMETS  18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK  19,72   3.jooks 
4 220 Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA 22.07.2001 SK Altius  20,06   3.jooks 
5 335 Liis Grete ATONEN  20.05.2001 Audentese SK  20,07   2.jooks 
6 104 Johanna SOOVER  19.04.2001 Audentese SK  20,25   2.jooks 
7 340 Annabel ALLIKSAAR  29.06.2002 Audentese SK  20,30   1.jooks 
8 75 Inessa HALLISTE   26.05.2001 SK Fortis  20,52   1.jooks 
9 43 Egle PRIVOI   28.12.2001 Kuusalu SK  20,53   1.jooks 
10 320 Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002 Audentese SK  20,54   2.jooks 
11 26 Liina ROHTLA   07.12.2001 SK Fortis  20,56   3.jooks 
12 193 Iris TAMSALU   15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK  20,76   3.jooks 
13 230 Liisbet SAAR   15.03.2002 Audentese SK  20,81   2.jooks 
14 212 Katarina URM   15.07.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 20,88   1.jooks 
15 370 Hanna OTSMAN  09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44  20,97   1.jooks 
16 319 Kamilla-Amanda KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK  21,27   1.jooks 
17 39 Hele-Riin VACKERMANN 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK  21,31   2.jooks 



  111 Heidy BERGŠTEIN  10.07.2002 Audentese SK  DQ   2.jooks 
 
N U20 Teivashüpe 
1 286 Marleen MÜLLA  28.06.2001 KJK Vike  4.00   

3.60 3.65 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 4.00 4.07 
XXO - - - - XXO - XXO XX 

2 173 Caroline LEHES   28.08.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK  3.25   
3.25 3.35 
XO XXX 

3 110 Rhea KÕIVUTALU  02.09.2002 SK Fortis  2.45   
2.25 2.45 2.65 

O XXO XXX 
111 Heidy BERGŠTEIN  10.07.2002 Audentese SK  DNS   

 
N U20 Kuulitõuge 4kg  
1 340 Annabel ALLIKSAAR  29.06.2002 Audentese SK  12.38   

11.04 11.73 12.38 X 12.19 12.00 
2 180 Gertu KÜTTMANN  07.01.2002 Niidupargi KJK  12.35   

10.55 11.53 11.52 11.85 11.86 12.35 
3 111 Heidy BERGŠTEIN  10.07.2002 Audentese SK  9.92   

9.90 X X 9.89 9.92 X 
4 39 Hele-Riin VACKERMANN 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK  9.67   

8.98 9.21 9.23 9.17 9.67 9.39 
5 229 Johanna ERIKSON  15.10.2002 Audentese SK  8.77   

8.77 8.75 8.44 8.56 X 7.48 
6 104 Johanna SOOVER  19.04.2001 Audentese SK  8.19   

7.71 7.66 7.95 7.57 8.00 8.19 
7 108 Kelly-Anete KOIK  20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport  7.90   

7.90 7.21 X X X 7.28 
 
T U18 150m 
1 332 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 Audentese SK  19,10   6.jooks 
2 333 Anna Maria MILLEND  01.04.2004 Audentese SK  19,12   6.jooks 
3 366 Mona Linda SIKKAL  11.04.2003 SK Leksi 44  19,71   5.jooks 
4 7 Marian MÜÜRSEPP  11.12.2004 SK Fortis  19,78   6.jooks 
5 245 Liina TERVO   17.04.2004 FIN   20,05   5.jooks 
6 233 Emma Triin SEER  11.02.2004 Audentese SK  20,14   5.jooks 
7 232 Destiny Lanelle MOSES  05.07.2003 Audentese SK  20,15   6.jooks 
8 121 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  20,16   4.jooks 
9 222 Carlyn PUKK   11.02.2004 SK Altius  20,23   4.jooks 
10 242 Laura EINAMO   17.02.2004 FIN   20,23   3.jooks 
11 36 Hella TÕNTS   21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK  20,34   6.jooks 
12 120 Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  20,57   4.jooks 
13 231 Mari-Anna MEIMER  17.03.2003 Audentese SK  20,58   1.jooks 
14 76 Anabel SARAPUU  10.05.2004 KJS Sakala  20,61   2.jooks 
15 223 Kätlin KOPLUS   23.04.2003 SK Altius  20,81   5.jooks 
16 273 Maily MÄRSS   27.09.2004 Haapsalu KJK  20,86   5.jooks 
17 37 Linda TEEMÄGI   04.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  21,03   4.jooks 
18 244 Nora KOSKELA-KOIVISTO 16.11.2004 FIN   21,17   2.jooks 
19 13 Karmen MIKIVER  21.03.2004 SK Fortis  21,33   4.jooks 
20 360 Paula Johanna SUSI  22.01.2004 KJK Vike  21,46   2.jooks 



21 94 Birgit PIHLAK   18.08.2004 KJK Harta  21,50   4.jooks 
22 500 Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003 Audentese SK  21,52   3.jooks 
23 312 Ameelia MIRT   03.01.2004 Audentese SK  21,72   3.jooks 
24 42 Carmen PAJUSTE  08.02.2003 Kuusalu SK  21,84   3.jooks 
25 14 Annelise PASTARUS  11.04.2004 SK Fortis  21,91   2.jooks 
26 313 Marleen MÄGI   08.11.2003 Audentese SK  22,02   2.jooks 
27 314 Lota SILLAOTS   17.04.2004 Audentese SK  22,16   3.jooks 
28 285 Karoliina KASK   02.06.2003 KJK Vike  22,46   1.jooks 
29 4 Elis LEHTER   12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  22,84   1.jooks 
30 5 Anneli LINDAM   23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44  22,92   5.jooks 
31 321 Aleksa MARTÕNOVA  11.08.2004 Audentese SK  23,23   1.jooks 
32 315 Mari Ell LUMI   21.09.2004 Audentese SK  23,32   1.jooks 
  284 Grete ALAVERE   10.01.2004 KJK Vike  DNF   6.jooks 
  243 Alisa TIKKANEN   19.04.2004 FIN   DNS   3.jooks 
 
T U18 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,50 IAAF 
1 333 Anna Maria MILLEND  01.04.2004 Audentese SK  8,87   4.jooks 
2 332 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 Audentese SK  8,95   4.jooks 
3 245 Liina TERVO   17.04.2004 FIN   8,97   3.jooks 
4 63 Marianne KIVI   06.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  9,10   4.jooks 
5 81 Mariliis KRUVE   25.07.2003 KJK Kose 2000  9,12   4.jooks 
6 80 Laura LOKOTAR   13.08.2003 KJK Kose 2000  9,13   4.jooks 
7 65 Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO  18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,35   4.jooks 
8 273 Maily MÄRSS   27.09.2004 Haapsalu KJK  9,40   2.jooks 
9 242 Laura EINAMO   17.02.2004 FIN   9,41   4.jooks 
10 366 Mona Linda SIKKAL  11.04.2003 SK Leksi 44  9,43   1.jooks 
11 222 Carlyn PUKK   11.02.2004 SK Altius  9,47   3.jooks 
12 76 Anabel SARAPUU  10.05.2004 KJS Sakala  9,47   3.jooks 
13 121 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  9,50   2.jooks 
14 232 Destiny Lanelle MOSES  05.07.2003 Audentese SK  9,69   3.jooks 
15 97 Maiken LIPP   28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK  9,75   3.jooks 
16 79 Laura-Liisa VÄLI   23.09.2003 KJK Kose 2000  9,78   3.jooks 
17 120 Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  9,89   2.jooks 
18 231 Mari-Anna MEIMER  17.03.2003 Audentese SK  9,95   1.jooks 
19 233 Emma Triin SEER  11.02.2004 Audentese SK  10,04   2.jooks 
20 250 Kertu VALTONEN  26.09.2003 FIN   10,15   1.jooks 
21 244 Nora KOSKELA-KOIVISTO 16.11.2004 FIN   10,22   1.jooks 
22 94 Birgit PIHLAK   18.08.2004 KJK Harta  10,25   2.jooks 
23 312 Ameelia MIRT   03.01.2004 Audentese SK  10,70   1.jooks 
  17 Margared PIUS   09.12.2004 SK Fortis  DQ   2.jooks 
  243 Alisa TIKKANEN   19.04.2004 FIN   DNS   3.jooks 
  313 Marleen MÄGI   08.11.2003 Audentese SK  DNS   1.jooks 
 
T U18 Teivashüpe 
1 366 Mona Linda SIKKAL  11.04.2003 SK Leksi 44  3.35   

3.15 3.35 3.55 
O XXO XXX 

2 121 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  2.95   
2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 
XO O O O XXX 

 



3 120 Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  2.95   
2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 
O - O O XXO O XXX 

4 172 Krislin SÄRE   25.09.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  2.75   
2.65 2.75 2.85 
O XXO XXX 

171 Laure KIIVIT   26.01.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK  DNS 
 
T U18 Kuulitõuge 3kg  
1 281 Berit SAAR   03.02.2004 KJK Vike  15.18   

15.18 X X X X X 
2 273 Maily MÄRSS   27.09.2004 Haapsalu KJK  12.84   

11.54 12.65 11.59 12.38 12.01 12.84 
3 120 Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  12.08   

11.59 11.71 11.84 12.08 11.66 11.25 
4 282 Kaireen PENEK   26.11.2004 KJK Vike  11.98   

10.93 11.33 10.60 11.47 11.98 11.00 
5 80 Laura LOKOTAR   13.08.2003 KJK Kose 2000  11.82   

10.89 10.73 11.39 11.81 11.82 11.70 
6 366 Mona Linda SIKKAL  11.04.2003 SK Leksi 44  11.58   

10.58 11.00 11.20 11.44 11.58 10.88 
7 79 Laura-Liisa VÄLI   23.09.2003 KJK Kose 2000  10.54   

10.41 10.50 10.54 10.27 X X 
8 222 Carlyn PUKK   11.02.2004 SK Altius  10.49   

10.49 10.41 9.61 X 10.20 X 
9 97 Maiken LIPP   28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK  10.33   

8.11 10.33 X 
10 17 Margared PIUS   09.12.2004 SK Fortis  10.29   

10.27 X 10.29 
11 367 Mathilda KERDE   20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44  10.00   

10.00 9.24 9.11 
12 332 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 Audentese SK  9.28   

X 9.12 9.28 
13 315 Mari Ell LUMI   21.09.2004 Audentese SK  8.96   

8.96 X 8.77 
14 76 Anabel SARAPUU  10.05.2004 KJS Sakala  8.91   

8.91 8.51 8.59 
15 313 Marleen MÄGI   08.11.2003 Audentese SK  8.55   

7.92 8.55 X 
16 121 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  8.49   

X 8.49 X 
17 314 Lota SILLAOTS   17.04.2004 Audentese SK  8.48   

7.91 8.48 8.47 
18 312 Ameelia MIRT   03.01.2004 Audentese SK  7.96   

7.65 7.96 X 
24 Annemari MIKK   14.07.2004 SK Altius  DNS   

 
T U16 150m 
1 380 Hege-Lee PIELBERG  24.03.2005 Rae SK   19,62   3.jooks 
2 342 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 Audentese SK  19,86   7.jooks 
3 90 Mia Lisett MERINGO  05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 20,11   7.jooks 



4 134 Marie RANDALA  07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  20,20   7.jooks 
5 317 Nanna TAMMEORG     Audentese SK  20,24   1.jooks 
5 395 Berit KUKK   02.09.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK  20,24   7.jooks 
7 316 Emma Viktoria MILLEND 28.10.2005 Audentese SK  20,37   6.jooks 
7 323 Jelizaveta GORODILOVA  08.03.2005 Audentese SK  20,37   5.jooks 
9 23 Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005 SK Altius  20,44   4.jooks 
10 128 Nadiin FROLOV   21.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  20,49   6.jooks 
11 62 Kreete KALLASTE  21.09.2006 Nõmme KJK  20,63   1.jooks 
12 77 Helene METSMAA  03.04.2005 KJS Sakala  20,65   2.jooks 
13 322 Eva LITVINOVA   27.04.2005 Audentese SK  20,74   7.jooks 
14 350 Ann Helen EELMETS  25.10.2006 Saue KJK  20,88   5.jooks 
15 73 Miia MAISTE   23.08.2006 SK Fortis  20,93   3.jooks 
16 126 Livia FILIPOZZI   11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  21,03   6.jooks 
17 224 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 SK Altius  21,26   4.jooks 
18 396 Maia TOOMSALU  09.03.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  21,32   1.jooks 
19 130 Emma PRIISAAR   05.05.2006 SK Elite Sport  21,46   3.jooks 
20 40 Liisbel ALMET   20.11.2005 Kuusalu SK  21,46   3.jooks 
21 226 Greete-Liis KRAPP  20.05.2005 SK Altius  21,48   3.jooks 
22 397 Eva Maria KANDLA  05.09.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  21,51   1.jooks 
23 2 Ruth Mary ONGA  25.03.2006 SK Fortis  21,55   2.jooks 
24 129 Andra LEPASSON  31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  21,70   5.jooks 
25 277 Mailee METSARU  01.05.2006 KJK Vike  21,81   5.jooks 
26 278 Britte KARU   07.02.2006 KJK Vike  21,84   4.jooks 
26 275 Madle-Helena VILU  30.07.2006 KJK Vike  21,84   1.jooks 
28 276 Janete NOODLA   15.04.2006 KJK Vike  21,96   4.jooks 
29 227 Iiris TOOMESOO  18.08.2005 SK Altius  22,03   2.jooks 
30 341 Marleen KESAMAA  17.04.2005 Audentese SK  22,32   6.jooks 
31 135 Mia Sinella MITT  03.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  22,40   6.jooks 
32 136 Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  22,49   4.jooks 
33 72 Hanka MAISTE   01.12.2005 SK Fortis  22,63   2.jooks 
34 351 Edeli HAIN   01.09.2005 Saue KJK  22,76   7.jooks 
35 127 Agne BAUMAN   06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  23,00   5.jooks 
36 279 Amelia PETROV   02.07.2006 KJK Vike  23,07   2.jooks 
  225 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Altius  DNS   6.jooks 
 
T U16 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,00 
1 246 Mila HEIKKONEN  27.11.2006 FIN   9,29   3.jooks 
2 23 Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005 SK Altius  9,44   4.jooks 
3 395 Berit KUKK   02.09.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK  9,57   5.jooks 
4 342 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 Audentese SK  9,68   4.jooks 
5 66 Valeria SMIRNOVA  04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,70   2.jooks 
6 226 Greete-Liis KRAPP  20.05.2005 SK Altius  9,71   4.jooks 
6 77 Helene METSMAA  03.04.2005 KJS Sakala  9,71   2.jooks 
8 380 Hege-Lee PIELBERG  24.03.2005 Rae SK   9,85   5.jooks 
9 67 Karina BRINZEI   08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,86   1.jooks 
10 40 Liisbel ALMET   20.11.2005 Kuusalu SK  9,89   4.jooks 
11 224 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 SK Altius  10,08   2.jooks 
12 134 Marie RANDALA  07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  10,11   3.jooks 
12 269 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK  10,11   4.jooks 
14 126 Livia FILIPOZZI   11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  10,18   3.jooks 
15 316 Emma Viktoria MILLEND 28.10.2005 Audentese SK  10,21   5.jooks 



16 397 Eva Maria KANDLA  05.09.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  10,22   5.jooks 
17 227 Iiris TOOMESOO  18.08.2005 SK Altius  10,27   1.jooks 
18 276 Janete NOODLA   15.04.2006 KJK Vike  10,34   2.jooks 
19 2 Ruth Mary ONGA  25.03.2006 SK Fortis  10,35   1.jooks 
20 277 Mailee METSARU  01.05.2006 KJK Vike  10,44   1.jooks 
21 351 Edeli HAIN   01.09.2005 Saue KJK  10,45   4.jooks 
22 270 Kleer JAANI   16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK  10,48   3.jooks 
23 127 Agne BAUMAN   06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  10,51   2.jooks 
24 251 Marta VALTONEN  17.06.2005 FIN   10,55   5.jooks 
25 396 Maia TOOMSALU  09.03.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK  10,56   5.jooks 
26 128 Nadiin FROLOV   21.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  10,67   3.jooks 
27 268 Karen LOORENS   09.01.2006 Haapsalu KJK  10,93   2.jooks 
28 318 Berit GUZAS   09.12.2005 Audentese SK  11,03   1.jooks 
29 278 Britte KARU   07.02.2006 KJK Vike  11,23   1.jooks 
30 275 Madle-Helena VILU  30.07.2006 KJK Vike  11,58   1.jooks 
  323 Jelizaveta GORODILOVA  08.03.2005 Audentese SK  DNS   2.jooks 
  133 Iiris JÕGI   01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  DNS   3.jooks 
 
T U16 Teivashüpe 
1 136 Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  3.05   

2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.00 3.05 3.10 3.15 
XO O O O - XO - XXX 

2 246 Mila HEIKKONEN  27.11.2006 FIN   2.85   
2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 
O O XXO XXX 

3 269 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK  2.65   
2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 
O O O XXX 

4 176 Kathleen PÄÄSUKE  02.10.2005 SK Raesport  2.55   
2.05 2.25 2.45 2.55 2.65 
O O O O XXX 

5 268 Karen LOORENS   09.01.2006 Haapsalu KJK  2.45   
2.05 2.25 2.45 2.55 
O O O XXX 

6 339 Mirelle Nataly KLAIS  09.05.2006 Audentese SK  2.25   
1.85 2.05 2.25 2.45 

O O O XXX 
270 Kleer JAANI   16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK  DNS   
133 Iiris JÕGI   01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  DNS   

 
T U16 Kuulitõuge 3kg  
1 226 Greete-Liis KRAPP  20.05.2005 SK Altius  11.37   

11.37 10.44 10.37 10.91 10.99 10.98 
2 77 Helene METSMAA  03.04.2005 KJS Sakala  11.14   

10.49 X 11.09 X 11.14 10.61 
3 269 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK  11.04   

10.29 9.81 10.10 10.45 10.35 11.04 
4 72 Hanka MAISTE   01.12.2005 SK Fortis  10.83   

10.31 10.49 10.47 10.83 9.71 9.76 
5 316 Emma Viktoria MILLEND 28.10.2005 Audentese SK  10.59   

8.10 9.89 X 7.68 10.59 8.68 



6 131 Pille-Riin PAJUS   12.12.2006 SK Elite Sport  10.07   
9.53 9.21 9.83 9.41 9.98 10.07 

7 134 Marie RANDALA  07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  9.70   
9.48 9.70 9.53 8.32 8.95 8.82 

8 338 Heti VÄÄT   11.05.2006 Audentese SK  9.53   
9.53 8.94 X 7.96 X X 

9 136 Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  9.46   
9.46 8.76 8.13 

10 268 Karen LOORENS   09.01.2006 Haapsalu KJK  8.99   
8.63 8.99 8.97 

11 270 Kleer JAANI   16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK  8.76   
8.76 8.50 8.42 

12 2 Ruth Mary ONGA  25.03.2006 SK Fortis  8.63   
8.57 8.63 8.59 

13 252 Aino IKÄHEIMO   11.06.2006 FIN   8.60   
8.49 7.99 8.60 

14 23 Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005 SK Altius  8.54   
8.38 7.79 8.54 

15 277 Mailee METSARU  01.05.2006 KJK Vike  8.54   
8.31 8.08 8.54 

16 317 Nanna TAMMEORG    Audentese SK  8.52   
7.47 7.97 8.52 

17 342 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 Audentese SK  8.49   
8.49 7.68 7.80 

18 127 Agne BAUMAN   06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  8.26   
8.26 8.12 7.92 

19 275 Madle-Helena VILU  30.07.2006 KJK Vike  8.03   
7.87 8.03 7.67 

20 350 Ann Helen EELMETS  25.10.2006 Saue KJK  8.02   
7.43 8.02 7.94 

21 318 Berit GUZAS   09.12.2005 Audentese SK  7.90   
7.48 7.80 7.90 

22 351 Edeli HAIN   01.09.2005 Saue KJK  7.87   
7.81 7.87 6.28 

23 279 Amelia PETROV   02.07.2006 KJK Vike  7.87   
7.40 7.58 7.87 

24 280 Elis Anet SAKSMAN    KJK Vike  7.78   
7.40 7.78 7.65 

25 41 Getter VÄITS   16.06.2006 Kuusalu SK  7.78   
7.78 7.55 7.27 

26 278 Britte KARU   07.02.2006 KJK Vike  7.42   
7.00 7.42 6.94 

27 126 Livia FILIPOZZI   11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  7.05   
7.05 6.66 6.90 

28 128 Nadiin FROLOV   21.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  6.90   
6.28 6.30 6.90 

132 Emma Brit LEPPOJA  28.02.2006 SK Elite Sport  DNS   
133 Iiris JÕGI   01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  DNS   

 
 
 



T U14 150m 
1 186 Miia OTT   19.04.2007 UP Sport  19,73   5.jooks 
2 85 Pia Lauren MATSALU  18.12.2007 Audentese SK  20,62   4.jooks 
3 154 Hedi ANDRE   20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport  20,95   5.jooks 
4 168 Katarina VERST   06.03.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK  21,08   5.jooks 
5 53 Nataly SAMARIN  27.03.2007 SK Fortis  21,30   4.jooks 
6 150 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  21,43   2.jooks 
7 149 Liise LILLELAID   25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  21,95   3.jooks 
8 93 Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 KJK Harta  22,00   4.jooks 
9 55 Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 SK Fortis  22,05   2.jooks 
10 228 Eliise ELLIK   11.12.2007 SK Altius  22,24   3.jooks 
11 203 Kadi-Ly KIISMAN  08.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  22,33   2.jooks 
12 155 Annika PÕLLUAAS  11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport  22,48   4.jooks 
13 157 Sofia FLOREN   24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  22,51   2.jooks 
14 199 Liis Margaret TAMME  19.07.2007 KSK Alem  22,62   1.jooks 
15 501 Kaisa-Maria KURG  01.09.2008 SK Altius  22,69   1.jooks 
16 151 Greta TOMBA   20.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  22,76   3.jooks 
17 275 Ketrin KOPPEL   03.04.2008 KJK Vike  23,12   4.jooks 
18 148 Laura LEPP   26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  23,16   5.jooks 
19 200 Diandra LEPPENIT  17.01.2008 KSK Alem  23,20   1.jooks 
20 347 Kristin SOONE   21.02.2007 Saue KJK  23,49   2.jooks 
20 202 Marleen HAUSENBERG  02.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  23,49   1.jooks 
22 188 Kristin PAAS   03.10.2007 UP Sport  23,49   3.jooks 
23 502 Egle-Eliise KURG  04.05.2007 SK Altius  23,56   3.jooks 
24 156 Loore Marie NUUTMANN 16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  23,60   1.jooks 
25 187 Annika MÄRTIN   27.09.2007 UP Sport  23,74   2.jooks 
26 345 Mariell OLGO   25.09.2009 Saue KJK  24,44   3.jooks 
27 324 Sofia LITVINOVA  02.11.2008 Audentese SK  24,91   4.jooks 
28 344 Laura-Liisa ROOP  11.04.2009 Saue KJK  25,22   1.jooks 
29 349 Tekla KUUSK   15.04.2009 Saue KJK  25,25   5.jooks 
  348 Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007 Saue KJK  DNS   5.jooks 
 
T U14 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,50  
1 85 Pia Lauren MATSALU  18.12.2007 Audentese SK  9,62   2.jooks 
2 150 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  9,78   3.jooks 
3 168 Katarina VERST   06.03.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK  9,79   3.jooks 
4 186 Miia OTT   19.04.2007 UP Sport  9,86   3.jooks 
5 348 Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007 Saue KJK  9,87   3.jooks 
6 82 Johanna LOKOTAR  07.01.2007 KJK Kose 2000  9,94   3.jooks 
7 154 Hedi ANDRE   20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport  10,16   3.jooks 
8 148 Laura LEPP   26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  10,31   3.jooks 
9 93 Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 KJK Harta  10,68   2.jooks 
10 155 Annika PÕLLUAAS  11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport  10,69   2.jooks 
11 265 Lisete MIKK   01.01.2007 Haapsalu KJK  11,01   1.jooks 
12 267 Kätlin RANDMAA  12.11.2007 Haapsalu KJK  11,05   1.jooks 
13 324 Sofia LITVINOVA  02.11.2008 Audentese SK  11,27   1.jooks 
14 187 Annika MÄRTIN   27.09.2007 UP Sport  11,40   1.jooks 
15 264 Liisi IDVAN   10.02.2007 Haapsalu KJK  11,43   2.jooks 
16 275 Ketrin KOPPEL   03.04.2008 KJK Vike  11,64   1.jooks 
17 349 Tekla KUUSK   15.04.2009 Saue KJK  12,18   1.jooks 
18 347 Kristin SOONE   21.02.2007 Saue KJK  12,48   2.jooks 



  149 Liise LILLELAID   25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  DNF   2.jooks 
 
T U14 Teivashüpe 
1 168 Katarina VERST   06.03.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK  3.40   

3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.40 3.45 
O O O XO O XXX 

2 149 Liise LILLELAID   25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  2.55   
2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 
O O XO O XO XXO XXX 

3 177 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 SK Raesport  2.35   
1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 
O O XO O O XXX 

4 148 Laura LEPP   26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  2.35   
1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 
O O XO O XO XO XXX 

5 150 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.25   
1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 
O O O O XO XXX 

6 154 Hedi ANDRE   20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport  2.15   
2.05 2.15 2.25 
O O XXX 

6 267 Kätlin RANDMAA  12.11.2007 Haapsalu KJK  2.15   
1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 2.25 
O O O O XXX 

8 155 Annika PÕLLUAAS  11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport  2.05   
1.45 1.65 1.85 2.05 2.15 
O O O XO XXX 

9 265 Lisete MIKK   01.01.2007 Haapsalu KJK  1.85   
1.65 1.85 2.05 
O O XXX 

10 264 Liisi IDVAN   10.02.2007 Haapsalu KJK  1.65   
1.45 1.65 1.85 
XO O XXX 

152 Saara KIVI   23.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  DNS   
325 Marija KOVALJOVA  18.04.2007 Audentese SK  DNS   

 
T U14 Kuulitõuge 2kg  
1 348 Marta RÜNDVA   17.04.2007 Saue KJK  11.67   

10.85 - - 10.82 11.67 10.99 
2 168 Katarina VERST   06.03.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK  10.54   

10.54 - - 10.19 10.40 9.25 
3 186 Miia OTT   19.04.2007 UP Sport  10.38   

10.02 X - 9.79 9.76 10.38 
4 149 Liise LILLELAID   25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  9.64   

9.19 X - 9.38 9.64 8.43 
5 154 Hedi ANDRE   20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport  9.23   

9.23 - - 8.23 8.40 8.25 
6 156 Loore Marie NUUTMANN 16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  9.22   

8.94 - - 8.84 9.22 7.86 
7 267 Kätlin RANDMAA  12.11.2007 Haapsalu KJK  8.64   

8.64 X - 8.24 8.39 8.50 



8 153 Roosi MIHKELSON  29.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.50   
8.50 - - 8.05 8.09 8.46 

9 93 Johanna Elisabeth VÕSASTE 14.02.2007 KJK Harta  8.18   
8.18 - - 

10 148 Laura LEPP   26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  7.95   
7.95 X - 

11 155 Annika PÕLLUAAS  11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport  7.68   
7.68 - - 

12 264 Liisi IDVAN   10.02.2007 Haapsalu KJK  7.57   
7.57 - - 

13 150 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  7.27   
7.27 - - 

13 347 Kristin SOONE   21.02.2007 Saue KJK  7.27   
7.27 - - 

15 177 Marleen RITARI   31.01.2007 SK Raesport  7.07   
7.07 - - 

16 265 Lisete MIKK   01.01.2007 Haapsalu KJK  6.78   
6.78 - - 

202 Marleen HAUSENBERG  02.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  DNS   
203 Kadi-Ly KIISMAN  08.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  DNS   

 
 


